Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

V32z-Series Reference Manual Installation – 5
Installation
Card Orientation
STD Bus cards must be oriented correctly when inserted in the card cage.  Most board
manufacturers provide a card ejector at the top corner of their cards.  Be certain to
position these card ejectors toward the top of the card cage.  For upside down or unusual
mounting positions the card ejectors are positioned next to the card retainer bar.
Figure 1.  Card Orientation
Caution Cards should be inserted or removed from the STD Bus card cage only
when the system power is off.
2
Card Retainer Bar
V32z-Series Reference Manual Installation – 6
Dimensions, Wall Mount
Model Slots A B C
V32-12ZW 12 10.30” 9.50” 8.17”
V32-15ZW 15 12.18” 11.38” 10.05”
V32- 21ZW 21 15.91” 15.12” 13.79”
Tolerance = ±0.02”
Figure 2.  Overall Dimensions  (Wall-Mount Configuration)
V32z-Series Reference Manual Installation – 7
Dimensions, Table Mount
Tolerance = ±0.02”
Figure 3.  Overall Dimensions (Table-Mount Configuration)
Model Slots A B
V32-12ZT 12 8.88” 8.17”
V32-15ZT 15 10.76” 10.05”
V32-21ZT 21 14.50” 13.79”
V32z-Series Reference Manual Installation – 8
Dimensions with Bolt-On Power Supply
Tolerance = ±0.002”
Figure 4.  Overall Dimensions (Table-Mount Configuration)